

:  
ITEM NO.52                      Court No.7                      SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18925-  
18926/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in CMRA No. 5/2007 &  
CMA No. 61/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.    Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAWAMI VISHOKA NAND BHARTI & ANR.    Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)                      Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.AG.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Madhur Paplani, Adv.  
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master