

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5-6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4534-4535 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAWAMI VISHOKA NAND BHARTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG (Rajasthan) (N.P.)

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of non-availability of Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan, prayer for adjournment is made.

List the matters after a week.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master