

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4534-4535 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAWAMI VISHOKA NAND BHARTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant-State of Rajasthan seeking adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel has some personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned by one week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|
|