

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NOS.5-6  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4534-4535 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAWAMI VISHOKA NAND BHARTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG (Rajasthan)  
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Madhur Dadlani, learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that respondents are not intending to sell the property.

In view of the aforesaid statement of learned counsel, no order needs to be passed in these interlocutory applications.

I.A. Nos.5-6 of 2012 are disposed of accordingly.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |