

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4534-4535 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAWAMI VISHOKA NAND BHARTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents, their
right to file statement of case stands forfeited. The
matters shall proceed further in accordance with law.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar