

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4534-4535/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAWAMI VISHOKA NAND BHARTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mrs. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list the matters after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)